

hITEM NO.25

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 16370-16371/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2009 in RP No. 4987/2008
& RP No. 4988/2008 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

BRANCH MANAGER & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM DEVI Respondent(s)

With IA 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Subject to petitioners' paying 50% of the amount
awarded by the National Commission to the claimant within
six weeks from today, the payment of the remaining fifty
per cent shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master